SPE4AX24D9418
Clause Number
252.201-7000
252.203-7000
252.203-7002

252.203-7003
252.203-7004
252.203-7005

252.204-7000

252.204-7003

252.204-7004

252.204-7008

252.204-7012

252.204-7015

252.204-7018

252.205-7000

252.209-7004

252.211-7003

252.211-7008

252.219-7004

252.223-7008
252.225-7001

Date

(DEC 1991)
(SEP 2011)
(DEC 2022)
(AUG 2019)

(JAN 2023)
(SEP 2022)

(OCT 2016)
(APR 1992)
(FEB 2019)
(OCT 2016)

(JAN 2023)

(MAY 2016)

(JAN 2023)

(DEC 1991)

(MAY 2019)

(JAN 2023)
(SEP 2010)
(DEC 2022)

(JUN 2013)
(Jan 2023)

Title
Contracting Officer's Representative

Requirements Relating to Compensation of
Former DoD Officials

Requirement to Inform Employees of
Whistleblower Rights

Agency Office of the Inspector General
Display of Fraud Hotline Poster(s)

Representation Relating to Compensation of
Former DoD Officials

Disclosure of Information

Control of Government Personnel Work
Product

Antiterrorism Awareness Training for
Contractors

Compliance with Safeguarding Covered
Defense Information Controls

Safeguarding Covered Defense Information
and Cyber Incident Reporting

Notice of Authorized Disclosure of
Information for Litigation Support

Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered
Defense Telecommunications Equipment or
Services

Provision of Information to Cooperative
Agreement Holders

Subcontracting w Firms Owned or
Controlled by Government of a Country that
State Sponsors Terrorism

Item Unique Identification and Valuation
Use of Government-Assigned Serial
Numbers

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test
Program)

Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium

Buy American and Balance of Payments
Program-Basic



252.225-7002

252.225-7009

252.225-7016

252.225-7048
252.227-7015
252.232-7003

252.232-7006

252.232-7010
252.243-7001
252.243-7002
252.245-7003

252.245-7005

252.246-7007

252.247-7022

252.247-7023
252.251-7000

52.203-12

52.203-13

52.203-18

52.203-19

52.204-10

52.204-13

52.204-16

52.204-17

(MAR 2022)
(JAN 2023)
(JAN 2023)
(JUN 2013)
(JAN 2023)
(DEC 2018)
(JAN 2023)
(DEC 2006)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2012)
(JAN 2025)
(JAN 2024)
(JAN 2023)

(JUN 2019)

(JAN 2023)
(AUG 2012)

(JUN 2020)
(NOV 2021)

(JAN 2017)

(JAN 2017)

(JUN 2020)
(OCT 2018)
(AUG 2020)

(JUL 2016)

Qualifying Country Sources As
Subcontractors

Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles
Containing Specialty Metals

Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller
Bearings

Export-Controlled Items

Technical Data - Commercial ltems
Electronic Submission of Payment Requests
and Receiving Reports

Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions
Levies on Contract Payments

Pricing of Contract Modifications
Requests for Equitable Adjustment
Contractor Property Management System
Administration

Management and Reporting of Government
Property

Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part
Detection and Avoidance System
Representation of Extent of Transportation
by Sea

Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Ordering From Government Supply Sources
Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain
Federal Transactions

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and
Conduct

Prohibition on Contracting with Entities that
Require Certain Internal Confidentiality
Agreements or Statements--Representation

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal
Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
Reporting Executive Compensation and First-
Tier Subcontract Awards

System for Award Management

Maintenance

Commercial and Government Entity Code
Reporting

Ownership or Control of Offeror



52.204-18

52.204-19

52.204-20
52.204-21

52.204-4

52.204-7
52.204-9

52.204-9000

52.209-10

52.209-10

52.209-11

52.209-2

52.209-6

52.209-7

52.211-14

52.211-15

52.212-1

52.212-2
52.212-3

52.212-4

(AUG 2020)
(Dec 2014)

(JUL 2016)
(NOV 2021)

(MAY 2011)

(OCT 2018)
(JAN 2011)

(JUL 2015)
(NOV 2015)
(NOV 2015)

(FEB 2016)

(NOV 2015)

(NOV 2021)

(OCT 2018)

(APR 2008)

(APR 2008)
(JUN 2020)

(OCT 2014)
(JAN 2021)

(OCT 2018)

Commercial and Government Entity Code
Maintenance

Incorporation by Reference of
Representations and Certifications
Predecessor of Offeror

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor
Information Systems

Printed or Copied Double-Sided on
Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
System for Award Management

Personal Identity Verification of Contractor
Personnel

00 CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL SECURITY
REQUIREMENTS

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted
Domestic Corporations

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted
Domestic Corporations

Representation by Corporations Regarding
Delinquent Tax Liability or a Felony
Conviction under any Federal Law

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted
Domestic Corporations-Representation

Protecting the Governments Interest When
Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred,
Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
Information Regarding Responsibility
Matters

Notice of Priority Rating for National
Defense, Emergency Preparedness, and
Energy Program Use

Defense Priority and Allocation
Requirements

Instructions to Offerors - Commercial ltems
Evaluation - Commercial ltems

Offeror Representations and Certifications -
Commercial ltems

Contract Terms and Conditions -
Commercial ltems



52.212-5

52.214-34
52.214-35
52.215-20

52.215-21

52.215-6
52.215-8

52.216-1
52.216-19
52.216-21
52.216-5
52.219-16

52.219-28

52.219-8

52.219-9
52.222-21
52.222-22

52.222-24

52.222-26
52.223-18

52.225-13

52.225-18
52.225-25

52.227-1
52.232-17

(FEB 2024)

(APR 1991)
(APR 1991)
(NOV 2021)

(NOV 2021)

(OCT 1997)
(Oct 1997)

(APR 1984)
(OCT 1995)
(OCT 1995)
(OCT 1997)
(JAN 1999)

(MAR 2023)
(SEP 2023)

(SEP 2023)
(APR 2015)
(FEB 1999)

(FEB 1999)

(SEP 2016)
(JUN 2020)

(FEB 2021)

(AUG 2018)
(JUN 2020)

(JUN 2020)
(MAY 2014)

Contract Terms and Conditions Required to
Implement Statutes or Executive Orders -
Commercial Iltems

Submission of Offers in the English
Language

Submission of Offers in U.S. Currency
Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing
Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or
Pricing Data

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing
Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or
Pricing Data - Modifications

Place of Performance

Order of Precedence - Uniform Contract
Format

Type of Contract

Order Limitations

Requirements

Price Redetermination—Prospective

Liquidated Damages - Subcontracting Plan
Post-Award Small Business Program
Representation

Utilization of Small Business Concerns
Small Business Subcontracting Plan
Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Previous Contracts and Compliance Reports
Preaward On-Site Equal Opportunity
Compliance Evaluation

Equal Opportunity

Contractor Policy to Ban Text Messaging
While Driving

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
Place of Manufacture

Prohibition on Contracting with Entities
Engaging in Certain Activities or
Transactions Relating to Iran-
Representations and Certifications
Authorization and Consent

Interest



52.232-33

52.232-37
52.232-39

52.232-40

52.233-1
52.233-4

52.242-13
52.242-17
52.244-6

52.245-1
52.245-9
52.246-11

52.246-15
52.246-16
52.246-2

52.246-24

52.246-25
52.247-29
52.247-50
52.247-52

52.247-55

52.249-2

52.251-1
52.252-1

52.252-2
52.252-5
52.252-6
52.253-1

(OCT 2018)

(MAY 1999)
(JUN 2013)

(MAR 2023)

(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2004)

(JUL 1995)
(APR 1984)
(SEP 2023)

(SEP 2021)
(APR 2012)
(DEC 2014)

(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1996)
(FEB 1997)

(FEB 1997)
(FEB 2006)
(Apr 1984)
(Feb 2006)

(JUN 2003)
(APR 2012)

(APR 2012)
(FEB 1998)

(FEB 1998)
(APR 1984)
(NOV 2020)
(JAN 1991)

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-
System for Award Management
Multiple Payment Arrangements
Unenforceability of Unauthorized
Obligations

Providing Accelerated Payments to Small
Business Subcontractors

Disputes

Applicable Law For Breach Of Contract
Claim

Bankruptcy

Government Delay of Work

Subcontracts for Commercial Products and

Commercial Services
Government Property
Use and Charges

Higher Level Contract Quality Requirement
(Government Specification)
Certificate of Conformance
Responsibility for Supplies
Inspection of Supplies - Fixed Price

Limitation of Liability - High-Value Items
Limitation of Liability - Services

F.O.B. Origin

No Evaluation of Transportation Costs

Clearance and Documentation
Requirements—Shipments to DoD Air or
Water Terminal Transshipment Points
F.o.b. Point for Delivery of Government-
Furnished Property

Termination for Convenience of the
Government (Fixed-Price)

Government Supply Sources
Solicitation Provisions Incorporated by
Reference

Clauses Incorporated by Reference
Authorized Deviations in Provisions
Authorized Deviations in Clauses
Computer Generated Forms



Co1

C02

C0o3

Cco7

C14

C20

DAAN-45-01

H14

H16

LO2

LO6
L27

(SEP 2016)

(DEC 2016)

(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2020)
(MAY 2020)
(JUN 2020)
(June 2019)
(JAN 2021)
(DEC 2021)
(JUN 2020)

(DEC 2016)
(AUG 2017)

CO1 Superseded Part Numbered Items
C02 Manufacturing Phase-Out or
Discontinuation of Production,
Diminishing Sources, and Obsolete
Materials or Components

C03 Contractor Retention of Supply
Chain Traceability Documentation
CO07 Warstopper Program Material
Buffer Availability

C14 Correction of Nonconforming
Packaging or Marking

C20 Vendor Shipment Module (VSM)
DAAN-45-01 Government Furnished
Tooling

H14 Contractor Personnel Security
Requirements

H16 Operations Security (OPSEC) For
On-site Contractors

LO2 Electronic Order Transmission
LO6 Agency Protests

L27 Addition and Deletion of Items



