

SPE4AX24D9418

Clause Number	Date	Title
252.201-7000	(DEC 1991)	Contracting Officer's Representative
252.203-7000	(SEP 2011)	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7002	(DEC 2022)	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
252.203-7003	(AUG 2019)	Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.203-7004	(JAN 2023)	Display of Fraud Hotline Poster(s)
252.203-7005	(SEP 2022)	Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.204-7000	(OCT 2016)	Disclosure of Information
252.204-7003	(APR 1992)	Control of Government Personnel Work Product
252.204-7004	(FEB 2019)	Antiterrorism Awareness Training for Contractors
252.204-7008	(OCT 2016)	Compliance with Safeguarding Covered Defense Information Controls
252.204-7012	(JAN 2023)	Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident Reporting
252.204-7015	(MAY 2016)	Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for Litigation Support
252.204-7018	(JAN 2023)	Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense Telecommunications Equipment or Services
252.205-7000	(DEC 1991)	Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.209-7004	(MAY 2019)	Subcontracting w Firms Owned or Controlled by Government of a Country that State Sponsors Terrorism
252.211-7003	(JAN 2023)	Item Unique Identification and Valuation
252.211-7008	(SEP 2010)	Use of Government-Assigned Serial Numbers
252.219-7004	(DEC 2022)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test Program)
252.223-7008	(JUN 2013)	Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium
252.225-7001	(Jan 2023)	Buy American and Balance of Payments Program-Basic

252.225-7002	(MAR 2022)	Qualifying Country Sources As Subcontractors
252.225-7009	(JAN 2023)	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7016	(JAN 2023)	Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings
252.225-7048	(JUN 2013)	Export-Controlled Items
252.227-7015	(JAN 2023)	Technical Data - Commercial Items
252.232-7003	(DEC 2018)	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
252.232-7006	(JAN 2023)	Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions
252.232-7010	(DEC 2006)	Levies on Contract Payments
252.243-7001	(DEC 1991)	Pricing of Contract Modifications
252.243-7002	(DEC 2012)	Requests for Equitable Adjustment
252.245-7003	(JAN 2025)	Contractor Property Management System Administration
252.245-7005	(JAN 2024)	Management and Reporting of Government Property
252.246-7007	(JAN 2023)	Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and Avoidance System
252.247-7022	(JUN 2019)	Representation of Extent of Transportation by Sea
252.247-7023	(JAN 2023)	Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.251-7000	(AUG 2012)	Ordering From Government Supply Sources
52.203-12	(JUN 2020)	Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions
52.203-13	(NOV 2021)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-18	(JAN 2017)	Prohibition on Contracting with Entities that Require Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements--Representation
52.203-19	(JAN 2017)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
52.204-10	(JUN 2020)	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
52.204-13	(OCT 2018)	System for Award Management Maintenance
52.204-16	(AUG 2020)	Commercial and Government Entity Code Reporting
52.204-17	(JUL 2016)	Ownership or Control of Offeror

52.204-18	(AUG 2020)	Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance
52.204-19	(Dec 2014)	Incorporation by Reference of Representations and Certifications
52.204-20	(JUL 2016)	Predecessor of Offeror
52.204-21	(NOV 2021)	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems
52.204-4	(MAY 2011)	Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
52.204-7	(OCT 2018)	System for Award Management
52.204-9	(JAN 2011)	Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
52.204-9000	(JUL 2015)	00 CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
52.209-10	(NOV 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.209-10	(NOV 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.209-11	(FEB 2016)	Representation by Corporations Regarding Delinquent Tax Liability or a Felony Conviction under any Federal Law
52.209-2	(NOV 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations-Representation
52.209-6	(NOV 2021)	Protecting the Governments Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
52.209-7	(OCT 2018)	Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
52.211-14	(APR 2008)	Notice of Priority Rating for National Defense, Emergency Preparedness, and Energy Program Use
52.211-15	(APR 2008)	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
52.212-1	(JUN 2020)	Instructions to Offerors - Commercial Items
52.212-2	(OCT 2014)	Evaluation - Commercial Items
52.212-3	(JAN 2021)	Offeror Representations and Certifications - Commercial Items
52.212-4	(OCT 2018)	Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items

52.212-5	(FEB 2024)	Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement Statutes or Executive Orders - Commercial Items
52.214-34	(APR 1991)	Submission of Offers in the English Language
52.214-35	(APR 1991)	Submission of Offers in U.S. Currency
52.215-20	(NOV 2021)	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-21	(NOV 2021)	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data - Modifications
52.215-6	(OCT 1997)	Place of Performance
52.215-8	(Oct 1997)	Order of Precedence - Uniform Contract Format
52.216-1	(APR 1984)	Type of Contract
52.216-19	(OCT 1995)	Order Limitations
52.216-21	(OCT 1995)	Requirements
52.216-5	(OCT 1997)	Price Redetermination—Prospective
52.219-16	(JAN 1999)	Liquidated Damages - Subcontracting Plan
52.219-28	(MAR 2023)	Post-Award Small Business Program Representation
52.219-8	(SEP 2023)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.219-9	(SEP 2023)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan
52.222-21	(APR 2015)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-22	(FEB 1999)	Previous Contracts and Compliance Reports
52.222-24	(FEB 1999)	Preaward On-Site Equal Opportunity Compliance Evaluation
52.222-26	(SEP 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.223-18	(JUN 2020)	Contractor Policy to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
52.225-13	(FEB 2021)	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.225-18	(AUG 2018)	Place of Manufacture
52.225-25	(JUN 2020)	Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Engaging in Certain Activities or Transactions Relating to Iran-Representations and Certifications
52.227-1	(JUN 2020)	Authorization and Consent
52.232-17	(MAY 2014)	Interest

52.232-33	(OCT 2018)	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for Award Management
52.232-37	(MAY 1999)	Multiple Payment Arrangements
52.232-39	(JUN 2013)	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
52.232-40	(MAR 2023)	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
52.233-1	(MAY 2014)	Disputes
52.233-4	(OCT 2004)	Applicable Law For Breach Of Contract Claim
52.242-13	(JUL 1995)	Bankruptcy
52.242-17	(APR 1984)	Government Delay of Work
52.244-6	(SEP 2023)	Subcontracts for Commercial Products and Commercial Services
52.245-1	(SEP 2021)	Government Property
52.245-9	(APR 2012)	Use and Charges
52.246-11	(DEC 2014)	Higher Level Contract Quality Requirement (Government Specification)
52.246-15	(APR 1984)	Certificate of Conformance
52.246-16	(APR 1984)	Responsibility for Supplies
52.246-2	(AUG 1996)	Inspection of Supplies - Fixed Price
52.246-24	(FEB 1997)	Limitation of Liability - High-Value Items
52.246-25	(FEB 1997)	Limitation of Liability - Services
52.247-29	(FEB 2006)	F.O.B. Origin
52.247-50	(Apr 1984)	No Evaluation of Transportation Costs
52.247-52	(Feb 2006)	Clearance and Documentation Requirements—Shipments to DoD Air or Water Terminal Transshipment Points
52.247-55	(JUN 2003)	F.o.b. Point for Delivery of Government-Furnished Property
52.249-2	(APR 2012)	Termination for Convenience of the Government (Fixed-Price)
52.251-1	(APR 2012)	Government Supply Sources
52.252-1	(FEB 1998)	Solicitation Provisions Incorporated by Reference
52.252-2	(FEB 1998)	Clauses Incorporated by Reference
52.252-5	(APR 1984)	Authorized Deviations in Provisions
52.252-6	(NOV 2020)	Authorized Deviations in Clauses
52.253-1	(JAN 1991)	Computer Generated Forms

C01	(SEP 2016)	C01 Superseded Part Numbered Items
C02	(DEC 2016)	C02 Manufacturing Phase-Out or Discontinuation of Production, Diminishing Sources, and Obsolete Materials or Components
C03	(JUN 2020)	C03 Contractor Retention of Supply Chain Traceability Documentation
C07	(JUN 2020)	C07 Warstopper Program Material Buffer Availability
C14	(MAY 2020)	C14 Correction of Nonconforming Packaging or Marking
C20	(JUN 2020)	C20 Vendor Shipment Module (VSM)
DAAN-45-01	(June 2019)	DAAN-45-01 Government Furnished Tooling
H14	(JAN 2021)	H14 Contractor Personnel Security Requirements
H16	(DEC 2021)	H16 Operations Security (OPSEC) For On-site Contractors
L02	(JUN 2020)	L02 Electronic Order Transmission
L06	(DEC 2016)	L06 Agency Protests
L27	(AUG 2017)	L27 Addition and Deletion of Items